No. 259, A.]

[Published April 9, 1895.

CHAPTER 149.

AN ACT to amend section 4222, of chapter 177, of the revised statutes, entitled, "Of limitations of time for commencement of actions and proceedings."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Statute of limitations amend-

SECTION 1. Section 4222, of the revised statutes is hereby amended by adding to subdivision 5, of said section, the following: action to recover damages for injuries to the person, received without this state, shall be brought in any court in this state when such action shall be barred by any statute of limitations of actions of the state or country in which such injury was received, unless the person so injured shall at the time of such injury have been a resident of this state, so that said section when so amended shall read as follows: Section 4222. Within six years:

Judgment of court.2

An action upon a judgment of a court not 1. of record.

Action on bond, county, city. etc.

An action upon any bond, coupon, intercoupon, etc.. made by town, est warrant, or other contract for the payment of money, whether sealed or otherwise, made or issued by any town, county, city, village or school district in this state.

Action on contract, liability, etc., expressed or implied.

An action upon any other contract, obligation, or liability, expressed or implied, except those mentioned in the last two preceding sections.

Liability created by statute.

4. An action upon a liability created by statute, other than a penalty or forfeiture. when a different limitation is not prescribed by law.

Action for injury to property, or injury to person.

An action to recover damages for an injury to property, real or personal, or for an injury to the person, character, or rights of another not arising on contract, except in a case where a different period is expressly prescribed. But no action to recover damages for injuries to the person, received without this state, shall be brought in any court in this state, when such action shall be barred by any statute of limitations of actions of the state or country in which such injury was received, unless the person so injured shall at the time of such injury have been a resident of this state.

6. An action to recover personal property, Personal propor damages for the wrongful taking or deten- ful taking of. tion thereof.

7. An action for relief on the ground of Relief on fraud in a case which was on and before the ground of fraud. twenty-eighth day of February, A. D. 1857, solely cognizable by the court of chancery. The cause of action in such case is not deemed to have accrued until the discovery, by the aggrieved party, of the facts constituting the fraud.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 9, 1895.

No. 98, S.]

[Published April 10, 1895.

CHAPTER 150.

AN ACT to amend section 2590, revised statutes of 1878, relating to attorneys and bonds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 2590, revised statutes of Section laboration and section 2590, revised statutes of Sectio 1878, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: "Section 2950. No attorneys practicing in this state shall be taken as bail or security on any undertaking, bond or recognizance, in